IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE ARMED FORCES

)

)

)

)

)

)

HEARST NEWSPAPERS, LLC; THE ASSOCIATED PRESS; BLOOMBERG L.P.; BUZZFEED, INC.; DOW JONES & COMPANY, INC.; FIRST LOOK MEDIA, INC.; GANNETT CO., INC.; MCCLATCHY CO.; THE NEW YORK TIMES COMPANY; REUTERS AMERICA LLC; WP COMPANY LLC D/B/A THE WASHINGTON POST,

Appellants,

v.

ROBERT B. ABRAMS, General, U.S. Army, in his official capacity as Commander of United States Army Forces Command, Fort Bragg, NC, and General Court-Martial Convening Authority,

PETER Q. BURKE, Lieutenant Colonel (O-5), AG, U.S. Army, in his official capacity as Commander, Special Troops Battalion, U.S. Army Forces Command, Fort Bragg, NC, and Special Court-Martial Convening Authority,

MARK A. VISGER, Lieutenant Colonel (0-5), JA, U.S. Army, in his official capacity as Preliminary Hearing Officer for Article 32 Proceedings against Robert B. Bergdahl, Sergeant, U.S. Army,

and

UNITED STATES,

Appellees.

) APPELLANTS' REPLY IN SUPPORT OF) THEIR WRIT-APPEAL PETITION

) USCA Dkt. No. 16-0116/AR

) Crim. App. Misc. Dkt. No.) ARMY 20150652

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authoritiesii
Introduction1
I. THE ARMY COURT ERRED IN DISCLAIMING JURISDICTION2
A. The Army Court's Jurisdiction Is Not Limited To Issues That May "Directly Affect" The Findings And Sentence2
B. The Army Court Has Jurisdiction To Consider The Requested Writ Because It May Directly Affect The Ultimate Findings And Sentence In Sgt. Bergdahl's Case4
1. An Article 32 Hearing May Directly Affect The Ultimate Findings And Sentence5
2. Appellate Review of An Article 32 Hearing Is Not Limited To Its "Conduct," And The Petition Seeks Review Of The Conduct of the Article 32 Hearing8
3. Denial of Public Access To The Records of Sgt. Bergdahl's Article 32 Hearing May Affect The Outcome Of The Article 32 Hearing And Thus The Findings And Sentence9
C. Any "Alternative Means" Of Relief are Irrelevant and Inadequate14
Conclusion

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page ((s)
Cases	
ABC, Inc. v. Powell, 47 M.J. 363 (C.A.A.F. 1997)	10
Associated Press v. U.S. Dist. Court, 705 F.2d 1143 (9th Cir. 1983)	.14
Bankers Life & Casualty Co. v. Holland, 346 U.S. 379 (1953)	4
CBS, Inc. v. Davis, 510 U.S. 1315 (1979)	6
Clinton v. Goldsmith, 526 U.S. 529 (1999)	14
Dayton Newspapers, Inc. v. U.S. Dep't of Navy, 109 F. Supp. 2d 768 (S.D. Ohio 1999)	.15
Doe v. Public Citizen, 749 F.3d 246 (4th Cir. 2014)	.15
Lawanson v. United States, No. NMCCA 201200187, 2012 WL 3799586(N.M. Ct. Crim. App. Aug. 31, 2012)	7
Loving v. United States, 62 M.J. 235 (C.A.A.F. 2005)	.15
LRM v. Kastenberg, 72 M.J. 364 (C.A.A.F. 2013)	2
In re N.Y. Times Co., 828 F.2d 110 (2d Cir. 1987)	.14
Romero v. Drummond Co., 480 F.3d 1234 (11th Cir. 2007)	.13
In re Time Inc., 182 F.3d 270 (4th Cir. 1999)	13
United States v. Amodeo, 44 F.3d 141 (2d Cir. 1995)	.13

United States v. Davis, 62 M.J. 645 (A.F. Ct. Crim. App. 2006)
United States v. Davis, 64 M.J. 445 (C.A.A.F. 2007)
United States v. Denedo, 556 U.S. 904 (2009)
United States v. Garcia, 59 M.J. 447 (C.A.A.F. 2004)8
United States v. Gurney, 558 F.2d 1202 (5th Cir. 1977)12
United States v. Int'l Boxing Fed'n, No. Civ.A. 99-5442, 2000 WL 1575576 (D.N.J. Jan. 28, 2000)
United States v. Kravetz, 706 F.3d 47 (1st Cir. 2013)
United States v. McVeigh, 119 F.3d 806 (10th Cir. 1997)12, 13
United States v. Ortiz, 66 M.J. 334 (C.A.A.F. 2008)
Washington Post v. Robinson, 935 F.2d 282 (D.C. Cir. 1991)15
Statutes
10 U.S.C. § 859(a)
10 U.S.C. § 8663
Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 55214, 15
Rules and Other Authorities
DA PAM 21-17 (Procedural Guide for Article 32 Preliminary Hearing Officer)
Rule for Courts-Martial 4055, 6, 7, 12
Rule for Courts-Martial 40712
